

TITLE: FEDERAL ENERGY GUIDELINES						
TERM: SEPTEMBER 1, 2004 thru AUGUST 31, 2005						
(TWO-YEAR CONTRACT)						
		Page 01	of 01	P R O G R A M B 2 9 7 - S		
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY		BASIS OF	CCH INCORPORATED Chicago, Illinois		CURRENT CONTRACTOR CCH INCORPORATED	
PROGRAM B297-S		AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I	EDITORIAL:					
(a)	Editor.....per man hour----	605	17.00	10,285.00	17.00	10,285.00
(b)	Editorial Assistant.....per man hour----	1815	13.00	23,595.00	13.00	23,595.00
II	DATA CAPTURE & FILE CREATION:					
(a)	<u>Data Handling/Telecommunications:</u>					
	Data Handling/Telecommunications.....per					
	1,000 characters-----	4022	2.20	8,848.40	2.00	8,044.00
(b)	<u>Data Capture:</u>					
(1)	Text.....per 1,000 characters----	545	2.20	1,199.00	2.00	1,090.00
(2)	Tabular.....per 1,000 characters----	20	NC	0.00	NC	0.00
(c)	<u>Update/Maintenance of System Data File:</u>					
	Update/Maintenance of System Data File....					
	per file integration-----	5	NC	0.00	NC	0.00
III	PHOTOCOMPOSITION:					
	Photocomposition.....per page-----	1120	NC	0.00	NC	0.00
IV	ADDITIONAL CHARGES:					
	Transmittal Pages.....per page-----	13	NC	0.00	NC	0.00
V	PRINTING & BINDING:					
(a)	Text (incl., Paper) . . . per page . . .					
(1)	<u>MAKEREADY/SETUP</u> -----	1236	1.61	1,989.96	NC	0.00
(2)	<u>RUNNING/100 COPIES</u> -----	7019	1.18	8,282.42	1.15	8,071.85
(b)	Tab Dividers (incl., Paper) Printed on Both Sides					
	and Reinforced with Mylar . . . per divider . . .					
(1)	<u>MAKEREADY/SETUP</u> -----	17	NC	0.00	NC	0.00
(2)	<u>RUNNING/100 COPIES</u> -----	72	3.90	280.80	20.00	1,440.00
VI	BINDER CONSTRUCTION & STAMPING:					
(a)	Five-Ring Looseleaf Binders. . .per binder. . .					
(1)	<u>MAKEREADY/SETUP</u> -----	1	NC	0.00	NC	0.00
(2)	<u>RUNNING/100 COPIES</u> -----	5	692.16	3,460.80	672.00	3,360.00
(b)	Transfer Binders . . . per binder . . .					
(1)	<u>MAKEREADY/SETUP</u> -----	1	NC	0.00	NC	0.00
(2)	<u>RUNNING/100 COPIES</u> -----	5	269.00	1,345.00	403.00	2,015.00
VII	MAILING LIST UPDATING & MAINTENANCE:					
	Additions, Changes or Deletions to Existing					
	Mailing List.....per change-----	10	NC	0.00	NC	0.00
VIII	PACKING FOR MAILING & SHIPMENT:					
(1)	<u>Mailings:</u>					
	Inserting Single Copy in Envelopes.....					
	per envelope-----	2905	0.26	755.30	0.25	726.25
(2)	<u>Shipments:</u>					
(a)	Multiple Copies up to 5.4 kg (12-lbs), Max.,					
	(14-lbs).....per bag/bundle-----	6	NC	0.00	NC	0.00
(b)	Quantities over (12-lbs), up to					
	(36-lbs), Max., 18.1 kg (40-lbs)....					
	per container-----	6	NC	0.00	NC	0.00
IX	RESERVES:					
	Interfiled Pages in Federal Energy Guidelines...					
	per 100 leaves-----	71	1.25	88.75	1.25	88.75
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$60,130.43		\$58,715.85
	DISCOUNT		0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$60,130.43		\$58,715.85
				AWARDED		